REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NO. 2924

(RA-99-68 COR.COPY)

ADOPTED ON DECEMBER 8§, 1998

12/07/98

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that it

authorizes the expenditure of an amount not to exceed $340,500 for the acquisition of property

rights, title, escrow, demolition, labor, and miscellaneous costs for the Linda Vista

Redevelopment Project Community Center (Capital Improvement Project No. 39-085.0) from

the funds and in the amounts listed below:
Fund

Fund No. 98504 General Income
Fund No. 98504 Tax Increment
Fund No. 98504 Sales Tax

Fund No. 98504 Ford Grant

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, General Counsel

By
Douglas K. Humphreys
Deputy Counsel
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Amount

$122,000
35,000
143,500
40,000



