## REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF

## THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2924**

## ADOPTED ON DECEMBER 8, 1998

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that it authorizes the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$340,500 for the acquisition of property rights, title, escrow, demolition, labor, and miscellaneous costs for the Linda Vista Redevelopment Project Community Center (Capital Improvement Project No. 39-085.0) from the funds and in the amounts listed below:

<u>Fund</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Fund No. 98504 General Income	\$122,000
Fund No. 98504 Tax Increment	35,000
Fund No. 98504 Sales Tax	143,500
Fund No. 98504 Ford Grant	40,000

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, General Counsel

By
Douglas K. Humphreys
Deputy Counsel

DKH:lc 11/24/98 12/07/98 COR.COPY Or.Dept:Redev. Aud.Cert:9900570 RA-99-68 Form=rda-t.frm